
DLC"

EqUI trJ=
Equitas Small finance Eank

JK/SN/ 264lSEBLGVI0292100/Apr'25

1. Mr.Manohar Derrdppa Karadi,
S/o. De\a ppa,
No.525, Patil Galli, Kanabargi,
Belagavi Taluk and District, Karnataka - 590 016.

2. Mr.Renuka De\rappa f€radi,
c/o.Devappa,
No.525, Patil Galli, lGnabargi,
Belagavi Taluk and District, lcrnataka - 590 016.

Dear Sir / Madam,

. SALE NOTICE FORTHE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTV

E-Auction Sale Notiae for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enbrcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the b€low described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 28.05.2025 for recovery of Ps.7,62,5271- as

on 26.07,2023 as per Dernand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

27.07.2023 on wiH monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Crotal Outstanding being Rs.11,37,414l- as on

16.04.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Manohar Devappa Karadi (Borrower),

2. Renuka Devappa Kandi (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs,13,29,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Fiye Hundred
only)

Earnest iloney Deposit Rs.1,34950/- (Rupees One Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred
Fifty only)

t=

Equits gnall Finane Bank Limited
(Previouily kno/vn a5 Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4'i flooi Phas€ ll, 5p.mer Plaza. i1o.759, Mount Road. Anna Salai. Chennar. Iamil Nadu, ndra 6m 002

4087",92

r:+9r 44rl299 ym lr +91a442995050 | .o.porat€e€quit r.in lvr^\.!^,.€qunasb.nk.(mlTollFr.e laoo 1031222 lClNNo L55l91TN199lPtCO2528o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you conttibute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of the immovable Sdredule poperty bearing City Corporation Ward No.20, Site

No.525/8, situated at Kanbargi Village, Belagavi Taluk and Didrict, measuring East to West and North to

South totally to an extent of 1477 Sq ft, and built up area is 488 Sq ft., and bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by
West by

: Kanbargi Road;

: Property of Sudha Manoji;
: Property of Maruti Kamdi;
: Proper9 of Mahadev Patil,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Belagavi and Registration District of B€lagavi.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and condfions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.ban keauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 25.04.2025



EqUI --d=
Equitas Small Finanae Sank

E.AUCTIOIT SALE I{OTICE U]{DER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO TTIE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY It{TEREST (ENFORCEMEI{T) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Manohar De\rappa tGGdi,
S/o. Deva ppa,
No.525, Patil Galli, Kanabargi,
Belagavi Taluk and District,
lGrnatalG - 590 016.

2. Mr.Renuka Deviappa lGrddi,
c/o.De\appa,
No.525, Patil Galli, lGnabargi,
Belagavi Taluk and District,
lGrnataka - 590 016.

Loan Account No:- SEBLGVIo292100

Claim Amount Due Rs.7,62,5271- as on

26.07.2023 with turther interest from
27.07.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.11,32414l- as on

16.04.202s).

All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule

property bearing City Corporation Ward No.20, Site

No.525/8, situated at Kanbargi Village, BelagaviTaluk and

District, measuring East to West and North to South

totally to an extent of 1477 Sq ft, and built up area is

488 Sq ft., and bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by
West by

: Kanbargi Road;

: Property of Sudha Manoji;
: Property of Maruti Karddi;

: Property of Mahadev Patil,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Belagavi

and Regisbation District of Belagavi.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 28,05.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12,30 Pl,t

Date & Tim€ of lnspection: - 30-04-2025 to 19-05-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01,00 PM

Reserve Pric€: Rs.13,29,5O0/- (Rup€es Thirteen Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred only)

Earnest money Deposit Rs.1,32,950/- (Rupees One Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty

Only)

EI

Equita6 small Finan<e Bank Limited . 40 87 7 87
(Previously known at Equitar Finan(e Limited) ---'

4e Floor, Phate ll sPerlcer Baza. I$o'759, Moom Road' Anna s.lai Ch€'nnai Tam Nadu' ndE 50 @2

r' +g144429 wn I f' +91.44zq9to50 | corpo'ateoequitain | 'ril@equitasbank 'oa 
llollF ee 18oo 103 122? I crN 

^l'o: 
155191TN 1993P!c02528o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society'



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website htQs://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 tndia Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68, 3d Floor,
S€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +9172919aL124125126), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
suDoort@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India Art. Ltd. Plot No.68,
3d Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122OO3. Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +9L-74t8287709 (Support Mobile numbers +9L72919AIL24125126),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suoport@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest l,|oney Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No.20000OAO7725, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
27,O5.2O25 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Eank
Ltd, payable at chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai .- 600 002, on or before 4.O0 PM on 21.05,2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Ps.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmabon by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guardntor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
akeady paid), immediately on closure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confrrmation of sale conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.



Eq lJt --d=
Equitar Small Finan(e Eank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisry themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property b€fore submitting their bid. No claim of whatso€ver nature regardang the prop€rty
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submis$on of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute nght and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjoum/poslpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, regissation
charget all sGtutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
fufure relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intendlng purchasers can inspect the property from 30-04-2025 to 19-05-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contad Name: Shivashankar Patil -

Mobile No.9449785015, Kiran Dyavannavar - lvlobile No.8095299287

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above befure the date nxed for sale failing
whid the property will b€ sold under SARFAES] Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of eamest money or may bring
suitable buye6.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas ll Finance Bank Ltd .

Place : Chennai
Date: 25.04.2025

TE

Equita5 Small Finance Bank Limited
(Prevaously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4'r Floor, Phas€ ll, Sp€ncer Plaz., No.759. Mount Road, anna salar. Chennar' Tamrl Nadu, rndra 600 002

408779tJ
BEYOND BANKING

I+914442995mIF:a914442995o5olo.po.atdequit&in|!.\@/'equ(5ba^t'(om|TollFrce.lEoolo31222(lNNo!65191IN1993PI.c02,8o

\
When you bonk with us, you contribute towqtd3 o better society.



esdkm

H, fftHSI ffil gt {600{0t)

Xunter Fo:6,i&ri4lflI2t.15:10

ia:HAl#Sfi lE\llff Hfit0l.t64
Flil:59t$1,1. Beli{avi Shivr.li }la-qrr S,0

llLiithqrrrlt n .l./07r ts4lrt l1l.F1,,

c :: rwr! . l1..u- l / ,u

&t:0.B.fir?5,,e6i;i :3.tiid.t.t?id:0.H
{.Ira* ff ffi.indiapost.guv,in}
'*lal 1!H2#{&{SHIear tasl -Stay s#r

RN

bt

lal
l.atir':ter,t16ri644/3021r15:10
Ig:RO!#.n Et,t+Ph ffiR$1.?64

FII:t9ff 16. leiasevi Shiviii
Fifl:Etflil$ fsi.i69. E]$ m{

Art:O. OO.ff :tt, iiiaili.96,&t,Paid:0.00
iTrach &r H, iniliapolt, Sw. inl
'{ial 1&)Ifdt€d€}fear iaEk -Sta:- safe

IJ
Fro

Frc
Io:
ht


